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GRR - Story about Blue Creek Road

0.0 đ Start of route 0.7

0.7 đ L onto Kirks Ford Road 1.0
1.7 đ around at end of road 1.0

2.7 đ L onto Elkinsville Road 0.5
3.2 ← R onto Gravel Creek Road 1.8
5.0 đ around at end of road 1.8

6.8 ← R onto Elkinsville Road 1.4
8.2 ← R onto Blue Creek Road 2.1
10.4 ← slight R 0.2
10.6 đ around at cul-de-sac and look

to R of road for start of OLD
BLUE CREEK RD

0.1

10.6 ← R down into gully onto OLD
BLUE CREEK ROAD

1.7

12.4 đ L onto "Cooked Creek Path" 1.0
13.4 → Dismount bike and cross

bridge over Crooked Creek
0.0

13.4 → Continue straight on Combs
Rd

0.8

14.2 ← Veer R to stay on  Combs Rd. 0.0

14.2 miles.  +624/-640 feet

14.2 đ OR if you;ve had enough of
mud and trails,  veer L onto
the lovely gravelly Elkinsville
Rd

0.6

14.8 → Go through gate, Combs Rd
becomes Combs "Road"

0.8

15.6 đ L onto Nebo Ridge Connector 0.1
15.8 đ Veer L to merge with Nebo

Ridge Trail
1.5

17.3 ← R onto West Elkinsville Road
and stay on this road until
Story and have a beer in the
basement tavern.

3.1

20.4 đ End of route 0.0

6.2 miles.  +363/-356 feet


